	SECUR	UNITED STATES ITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISS Washington, D.C. 20549	ION
		FORM 8-K	
		CURRENT REPORT	
	of	Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) the Securities Exchange Act of 1934	
	Date	July 3, 2023 of Report (Date of earliest event reported	
		Aprea Therapeutics, Inc. name of registrant as specified in its char	ter)
	Delaware (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation)	001-39069 (Commission File Number)	84-2246769 (IRS Employer Identification No.)
	3805 Old Easton Road Doylestown, PA (Address of principal executive offices)		18902 (Zip Code)
	Registrant's tele	ephone number, including area code: (617	7) 463-9385
	(Former name or for	mer address, if changed since last report	: Not applicable
	k the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing wing provisions:	is intended to simultaneously satisfy the	ne filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
	Securities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of t	he Act:	
	Title of each class Common stock, par value \$0.001 per share	Trading Symbol(s) APRE	Name of each exchange on which registered The NASDAQ Stock Market LLC
		ging growth company as defined in Rul	e 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
Emei	ging growth company ⊠		
	emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if vised financial accounting standards provided pursuant		extended transition period for complying with any new

Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On July 3, 2023, Aprea Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Company") received notification from the Nasdaq Listing Qualifications Department of the Nasdaq Stock Market (the "Nasdaq") that the Company's application to transfer the listing of its common stock from the Nasdaq Global Select Market to the Nasdaq Capital Market has been approved. The Company's securities will be transferred to the Nasdaq Capital Market at the opening of business on July 6, 2023.

Forward-Looking Statements

This Current Report on Form 8-K may contain "forward-looking statements", within the meaning of Section 27A of the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and Section 21E of the Exchange Act, related to our study analyses, clinical trials, regulatory submissions, and projected cash position. We may, in some cases use terms such as "future," "predicts," "believes," "potential," "continue," "anticipates," "estimates," "expects," "plans," "intends," "targeting," "confidence," "may," "could," "might," "likely," "will," "should" or other words that convey uncertainty of the future events or outcomes to identify these forward-looking statements. The Company's forward-looking statements are based on current beliefs and expectations of the Company's management team that involve risks, potential changes in circumstances, assumptions, and uncertainties. Any or all of the forward-looking statements may turn out to be wrong or be affected by inaccurate assumptions the Company might make or by known or unknown risks and uncertainties. These forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties including, risks related to the success and timing of the Company's clinical trials or other studies, the possibility that the Company may be adversely affected by geopolitical and other economic, business and/or competitive factors, the Company's estimates of its financial performance, and the other risks set forth in the Company's filings with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission. For all these reasons, actual results and developments could be materially different from those expressed in or implied by our forward-looking statements. You are cautioned not to place undue reliance on these forward-looking statements, which are made only as of the date of this press release. The Company undertakes no obligation to publicly update such forward-looking statements to reflect subsequent events or circumstances.

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Aprea Therapeutics, Inc.

Dated: July 5, 2023 /s/ Oren Gilad By: Name: Oren Gilad, Ph.D.

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer